HOBBY LOBBY/
HONG KONG
CONNECTIONS
SHIPPING MARKS
INSTRUCTIONS
October 2017  1
Case Pack Shipping Marks (Warehouse SKU, Standard Box)
Criteria:

Code 128 (Subset A) is an alphanumeric symbology used by Hobby Lobby to scan and read barcodes during
warehouse receiving.  For more information or barcode generating software visit http://www.tec-it.com/.
Barcode Type Code 128 (Subset A)
Format PO# (7-8 Alphanumeric Characters) – Colon Symbol (Break) – HL SKU# (11 Digits)
PO# Examples: 0123456 (Sendout), W0123456 (Warehouse), or F0123456 (Fabric)
HL SKU# Must contain 11 digits. Insert zeros before HL SKU# (if necessary)
 Minimum Maximum
Sticker Label Width 3” (7.6 cm) 4” (10.1 cm)
Sticker Label Height 2” (5 cm) 4” (10.1 cm)
Barcode Width (X-Axis) 1.25” (3.2 cm) 3.5” (8.9 cm)
Barcode Height (Y-Axis) 0.75” (1.9 cm) 3.5” (8.9 cm)
Quiet Zone (Each End) 0.25” (0.6 cm)
October 2017  9
Barcode Label Location
The barcode label must be placed within a 6”x 4” (15.2 cm x 10.1 cm) area located in the lower, right corner of
the case pack.  The barcode label must be placed within the area shown below to ensure the scanners can
properly read the label.  The barcode label should be placed on the two longest sides of the case pack in the
lower right corner.
PLACE LABEL
WITHIN THIS
AREA OF BOX
2” (5 cm)
from bottom
of case pack
2” (5 cm) from
right side of
case pack
6” (15.2cm) wide
4
”
(1
0
.1
 c
m
)
ta
ll
SHIPPING MARKS
INFORMATION
PRINTED HERE
October 2017  10
Additional Information Location
Whenever additional information is required to be displayed on the shipped carton due to governmental
regulations, print directly on the carton or place a printed label with the required information on the carton.
The information is only required on one side of the carton, but can be placed on opposite sides, and preferably
on the same side as the barcode label.  The information must be printed in black ink and be clearly legible.
Specific instructions for additional information requirements will be communicated on the purchase order.
PRINT INFO
WITHIN THIS
AREA OF THE BOX
SHIPPING MARKS
INFORMATION
PRINTED HERE
ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION